--------   -------   -------   -------   -----   -----   ----------   ----------
   As Restated   $576,365   $45,536   $43,313   $27,851   $0.58   $0.55   48,121,869   50,035,570
   ========   =======   =======   =======   =====   =====   ==========   ==========

   CBRL GROUP, INC.
   SELECTED BALANCE SHEET DATA
   (Unaudited and in thousands)

   Period Ended
   --------------------------------------
   October 29,   October 29,
   2004   2004
   ----   ----
   (As Previously
   Reported)   Adjustment   (As Restated)

Edgar Filing: CBRL GROUP INC - Form 10-Q/A

9

 ASSETS
   Total current assets   $  225,129   $   --   $  225,129
   Net property and equipment   1,139,503   --   1,139,503
   Total other assets   117,496   842   118,338
   ----------   -------   ----------
   Total assets   $1,482,128   $   842   $1,482,970
   ==========   =======   ==========

 LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS'
 EQUITY
   Total current liabilities   $  270,355   $(4,731)   $  265,624
   Long-term debt   206,520   --   206,520
   Other long-term obligations   127,711   12,829   140,540
   Total shareholders' equity   877,542   (7,256)   870,286
   ----------   -------   ----------
   Total liabilities and
   shareholders' equity   $1,482,128   $   842   $1,482,970
   ==========   =======   ==========

   Certain  amounts  in  Notes  3 and 7 have  been  restated  to  reflect  the
restatement  adjustments  described above.  The restatement  adjustments did not
affect net cash flows  provided by or used in operating,  investing or financing
activities.

3. Summary of Significant Accounting Policies
   ------------------------------------------

   The significant accounting policies of the Company are included in the 2004
Form  10-K/A.  During  the  quarter  ended  October  29,  2004,  there  were  no
significant changes to those accounting policies.